CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION 2015-14

A RESOLUTION OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT [IGA] BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILLCOX ["CITY"] AND COCHISE COUNTY ["COUNTY"] FOR THE OPERATION OF THE ANIMAL SHELTER

WHEREAS, the CITY is empowered to prohibit the roaming at large of animals; to authorize impounding and summary sale thereof; to impose penalties upon owners thereof for violations of any ordinance that regulates, restrains and authorizes such actions by the City pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 9-240(B)(16); and

WHEREAS, the CITY and the COUNTY entered into an IGA on March 15, 2002 with subsequent amendments approved and adopted on June 20, 2006; July 8, 2008; June 7, 2010; and April 2, 2012, regarding the operation of the Animal Shelter in the Willcox area; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and the COUNTY desire to approve and adopt an updated IGA; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have determined that approval of the Animal Shelter IGA is in the best interest of the CITY and its citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY WILLCOX, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1:** The CITY formally approves and adopts the IGA, presented herein as Exhibit "A", with the COUNTY.
 - **Section 2:** The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution.
- **Section 3:** The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to take all actions necessary or reasonably required to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 21st day of May, 2015.

	APPROVED/EXECUTED:
	Robert A. Irvin ROBERT A. IRVIN, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Virginia A. Mefford VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk	Ann P. Roberts ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney